
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4162
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO CAPART
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total amount of fund allocated to CAPART during the years 2009- 10 and 2010-11, State-wise;

(b) whether any blacklisted NGOs are allocated funds for the same; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): The details of total amount of funds allocated to CAPART during the year 2009-10 and 2010-11 are as under:

2009-10  Rs. 50 Crores

20010-11 Rs. 100 Crores

State-wise funds are not allocated.

(b)&(c): No sir. Blacklisted NGOs are not allocated any funds.
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